also on key profitability, liquidity and leverage ratios; (5) Issue size in relation to the
Company's planned use of proceeds; (6) the Company’s after-tax earnings, overall
earnings prospects and financial standing and (7) the Company's ability to generate
income and declare dividends.

Page 40 of 177

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth the actual audited balances of liabilities and shareholders’
equity of the Company as of 30 June 2023 and the corresponding post-offer pro-forma
balances after taking into account the issuance of Two Hundred Seven Million Twenty
Thousand (207,020,000) primary common shares at an Offer Price of Three Pesos and
Forty-Two Centavos (₱3.42) per share and the deduction of estimated fees and
expenses related to the Offer.

For a more detailed discussion on the breakdown of estimated fees and expenses see
“Use of Proceeds” of this Prospectus.

This table should be read in conjunction with the Company’s Audited Financial
Statements, including the notes thereto, included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

All values listed hereunder shall be understood to be in Philippine Pesos.

 Actual
as of 30 June 2023

Pro-Forma
Post-Offer

TOTAL DEBT

2,499,136,335 2,499,136,335

Equity:

Paid-in Capital Stock 1,201,680,432 1,408,700,432

Additional Paid-in Capital - 500,988,400

Treasury Shares (62,857,080) (62,857,080)

Revaluation Reserves (12,005,937) (12,005,937)

Retained Earnings 1,050,456,824 1,012,365,523

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
of which COMMON EQUITY

2,177,274,239
1,975,593,607

2,847,191,338
2,645,510,706

Page 41 of 177

DILUTION

The Company shall offer Two Hundred Seven Million Twenty Thousand (207,020,000)
common shares to the public, all of which are primary shares to be issued from the
unissued portion of AEC’s authorized common capital stock.

Upon conclusion of the Offer, the Company's issued and outstanding common shares
will increase to One Billion One Hundred Seventy-Eight Million Four Hundred Forty-
Eight Thousand Four Hundred (1,178,448,400) common shares from Nine Hundred
Seventy-One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred
(971,428,400) common shares before the Offer.